

Corrigendum

Rampal S. Etienne¹

¹*Groningen Institute for Evolutionary Life Sciences, University of Groningen, 9700 CC Groningen, The Netherlands*

Received July 19, 2017

Accepted July 19, 2017

Etienne, R. S., H. Morlon, and A. Lambert. (2014). Estimating the duration of speciation from phylogenies. *Evolution* 68:2430–2440. <https://doi.org/10.1111/evo.12433>

Equation (1) in Etienne et al. (2014) contains an error. The term $1 - g(T)$ should be replaced by $g(T)$, and $g(x_j)$ should be replaced by $1 - g(x_j)$.

All computations in this article were done with the correct formula, so it has no consequences for the results of this article.